
Monroe City Court 

City of Monroe 
 

 

TAMMY D. LEE, JUDGE DIVISION "A" 
JEFFERSON B. JOYCE, JUDGE DIVISION "B" 
AISHA S. CLARK, JUDGE DIVISION "C" 

PO BOX 777 
600 CALYPSO STREET 

MONROE, LA 71210 
TELEPHONE: (318) 329-2580 

FAX: (318) 329-2622 

 
 

 

LEGAL HOLIDAYS/ COURT CLOSURES (2020) 

 
HOLIDAY DATE OBSERVED 

 

New Year's Day 
 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr's Birthday 
 

George Washington's Birthday/ Presidents' Day 

Mardi Gras 

Good Friday 

Memorial Day 

Independence Day 

Labor Day 

Election Day 

Veterans Day 

Thanksgiving Day 

Day after Thanksgiving 

Christmas Eve Day 

Christmas Day 

New Year's Eve Day 
 

New Years' Day 

Wednesday, January 1, 2020 
 

Monday, January 20, 2020 
 

Monday, February 17, 2020 
 

Tuesday, February 25, 2020 
 

Friday, April 10, 2020 
 

Monday, May 25, 2020 
 

Thursday, July 3, 2020 
 

Monday, September 7, 2020 
 

November 3, 2020 
 

Wednesday, November 11, 2020 
 

Thursday, November 26, 2020 
 

Friday, November 27, 2020 
 

Thursday, December 24, 2020 
 

Friday, December 25, 2020 

Thursday, December 31, 2020 
 

Friday, January 1, 2021 

 

 
Calendar Is subject to change 

based on declaration of any State holiday declared by the Louisiana Governor. 

See Louisiana Revised Statutes§  1 :55. 


